> F E D E R A L  S I G N A LData Sheet
650 Series Siren
Remote Microphone-Controlled Siren
> Features
•	 Microphone controlled siren
amplifier and light functions.
•	 Progressive 3-position “slide
switch like” push button

Warning: Sirens and Speakers may produce LOUD sounds necessary to request the right-
of-way. Sirens and Speakers may cause hearing damage. Wear hearing protection.
> How to Order
Specify Model
650001	 100-watt, microphone push-button controlled,
full featured, wail/no wail tone activation,
(8) 10-amp relay outputs
650003 	 100-watt, microphone push-button controlled,
full featured, wail-to-priority tone activation,
(8) 10-amp relay outputs
10 Push-Button Controller Switch Operation
OFF	 Turns off all
enabled tone and
light functions
PA 	 Allows speech/RRB
through vehicle’s
speaker / overrides
all other functions
TONE	 650001 – Eliminates Wail
tone when #3 is enabled
(priority tone can be enabled
 via HRT)
	 650003 – Switches tone between Wail and
Priority when #3 is enabled
MAN 	 Manual Peak-and-Hold / functions when all
other tones are off
AH	 Air Horn
POS #1	 Activates 10-amp relay
POS #2	 Keeps #1 enabled and activates second 10-amp
relay (progressive)
POS #3	 Keeps #1 and #2 enabled and activates third
10-amp relay (progressive)
AUX 1	 Scrolls through (2) 10-amp relays
AUX 2	 Activates third AUX 10-amp relay
Specifications
Input Voltage 11 VDC to 15 VDC
Polarity Negative Ground Only
Operating Temp. -30˚ to +65˚C
Standby Current <0.22 amperes
Separating Current
(no lamps on)
8A (nominal)
(13.6 V battery, 11 ohm load)
Frequency Range 725 – 1550 Hz
Voltage Output 62-66 V peak-to-peak